Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 5
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAA000006J
Revision No:
1
This is to certify:

Revision No:  1
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 4 of 5
Art. No. Type Designation Description
1100-0541 GSLC10-DDM
Singlemode, 1000 Mbit/s, Range 50km, Power budget 12dB,
TX/RX Wavelength 1310/1310 nm
1100-0542 GSLC50-DDM
Singlemode, 1000 Mbit/s, Range 50km, Power budget 20dB,
TX/RX Wavelength 1310/1310 nm
1100-0543 GSLC80-DDM
Singlemode, 1000 Mbit/s, Range 80km, Power budget 24dB,
TX/RX Wavelength 1550/1550 nm
1100-0558 GSLC20-BiDi-A-DDM
Singlemode, 1000 Mbit/s, Range 20km, Power budget 15dB,
TX/RX Wavelength 1310/1550 nm
1100-0559 GSLC20-BiDi-B-DDM
Singlemode, 1000 Mbit/s, Range 20km, Power budget 15dB,
TX/RX Wavelength 1550/1310 nm
1100-0566 GSLC60-BiDi-A-DDM
Singlemode, 1000 Mbit/s, Range 60km, Power budget 25dB,
TX/RX Wavelength 1310/1550 nm
1100-0567 GSLC40-BiDi-A-DDM
Singlemode, 1000 Mbit/s, Range 40km, Power budget 20dB,
TX/RX Wavelength 1310/1490 nm
1100-0568 GSLC40-BiDi-B-DDM
Singlemode, 1000 Mbit/s, Range 40km, Power budget 20dB,
TX/RX Wavelength 1490/1310 nm
1100-0569 GSLC60-BiDi-B-DDM
Singlemode, 1000 Mbit/s, Range 60km, Power budget 25dB,
TX/RX Wavelength 1550/1310 nm
Version information at date of issue of this certificate: HW Rev. 01 and WeOS SW/FW Rev. 4.17.1.
Dielectric strength – signal to other isolated ports: 1.5 kVAC
Dielectric strength – power to other isolated ports: 1.5 kVAC
Approval conditions
The Type Approval covers hardware listed under Product description. When the hardware is used in
applications to be classed by DNV GL, documentation for the actual application is to be submitted for
approval by the manufacturer of the application system in each case. Reference is made to DNV GL rules
for classification of ships Pt.4 Ch.9 Control and monitoring systems.
Application/Limitation
DC powered units (Type Designation ending with “-DC”)
Compass safe distance: Standard: 20 cm, Steering: 10 cm.
Tested and approved for direct connection to 24 to 48 VDC distribution boards
(test voltage 18.0 - 62.4 VDC).
AC powered units (Type Designation ending with “-AC”)
Compass safe distance for AC powered units: Standard: 55 cm, Steering: 30 cm.
Tested and approved for direct connection to 115/230 VAC 50/60 Hz distribution boards.
Type Approval documentation
User Guide: RedFox Industrial Rack Series: 6641-22810 Rev.F, dated 2015-09,
Westermo OS Management Guide: 6101-3201 Version 4.17.1-0.
Data sheets: RFIR-219-F4G-T7G-DC Rev.C, RFIR-219-F4G-T7G-AC Rev.D,
RFIR-127-F4G-T7G-DC Rev.A, RFIR-227-F4G-T7G-DC Rev.C,
RFIR-127-F4G-T7G-AC Rev.A, RFIR-227-F4G-T7G-AC Rev.D,
100 Mbit Transceivers Rev.B, Gigabit Transceivers Rev.B,
WeOS Westermo Operating System.
Test reports: DELTA REC-E703968 Rev. -, dated 2014-10-23
Type approval renewal assessment report for TAA000006J, DNV GL Stockholm 2018-11-21.
 Job Id: 262.1-018685-4
Certificate No: TAA000006J
Revision No:  1
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 5 of 5
Tests carried out
Applicable tests according to class guideline DNVGL-CG-0339, November 2016.
Radiated emission 1 – 6 GHz according to IEC 61000-6-3:2007+A1.
15 g, 11 ms shock test according to IEC 60068-2-27:2008.